2023 Regular Session

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 225

BY REPRESENTATIVE PIERRE

A RESOLUTION

To commend Alfonzo and Troy Bolden for their entrepreneurship.

WHEREAS, Alfonzo and Troy Bolden grew up on a sugarcane plantation in Acadiana in the 1970s; despite their humble roots, they possessed an inspiring degree of self-belief which was instilled in them by their mother; and

WHEREAS, Alfonzo and Troy operate their Cajun Nation seasoning and spice company; they directly credit their entrepreneurial success to the goals they set for themselves as children; and

WHEREAS, Alfonzo is head of the company's operations, while Troy manages the business end of the venture; in fact, they launched a clothing line in their younger years and made numerous valuable connections that have benefitted them in the present; and

WHEREAS, Cajun Nation Cajun Seasoning Company was an idea that was surprisingly born out of nearly-tragic circumstances; Alfonzo's wife became ill, resulting in the need for a low-sodium diet, and in turn, the brothers began working to make a low-sodium seasoning that retained its flavor; and

WHEREAS, Cajun Nation Cajun Seasoning Company beautifully embodies the family-first values of the Cajun and Creole communities, and both Alfonzo and Troy Bolden are most deserving of the highest recognition for their entrepreneurial achievements.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend Alfonzo and Troy Bolden for their entrepreneurship and does hereby extend sincerest wishes that they continue to prosper in all of their endeavors.

SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES